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SPECIFICATION

Heatsealing filter paper for teabag
 

 

    

kanpaper.ru

teapaper.ru



1 Type and technical data 

ITEM UNIT STANDARD 

16.5g 17.5g 21g 22g 23g 
 

GSM 

 

 

g/cm
2
 

 

16,5±0,8 

 

17,5±0,8 

 

21,0±0,8 

 

22,0±0,8 

 

23,0±0,8 

 

Density 

 

 

g/cm
3
 

 

0.31±0,03 

 

0.32±0,03 

 

0.33±0.03 

 

0.33±0.05 

 

0.34±0.05 

 

 

Tensile 

Strength 

 

MD 

 

 

kN/m 

 

 

≥0.40 

 

≥0.45 

 

≥0.50 

 

≥0.60 

 

≥0.50 

 

CD 

 

 

kN/m 

 

≥0.10 

 

≥0.11 

 

≥0.11 

 

≥0.20 

 

≥0.12 

 

Sealing Strength 

 

 

kN/m 

 

≥0.10 

 

≥0.10 

 

≥0.10 

 

≥0.105 

 

≥0.105 

 

Air 

Permeability 

 

 

cu 

 

≥10000 

 

≥6000 

 

≥5000 

 

≥4000 

 

≥3000 

 

Moisture 

 

 

% 

 

≤8.0 

 

Test method: agreement to producers standard for this product. 

2 Material ingredient 

    

    

   

1. Wood   pulp – 40% 
2. Abaca fiber – 40%

3. PP fiber – 20% 

3 Requirement for Product Apperance 

1. The surface of paper sheet should be equal and plane. 

2. The colour should be equal and without abvious difference for the 

same batch. 

3. The edge surface of paper roll should be even, The density of two 

edges should be same.The paper core should be without ditortion. 

 

 



4 SIZE 

 

  

  

 

 

 
   
  

 

1. Roll width of our product can be customized, usually there are 64,

66, 120, 125, 132, 260, 264, 385, 485, 585, 740мм.
2. Roll outer diameter is 450-600mm, which can be customized to the

customer’s requirement and transportation requirement.

3. The inner diameter of roll core is 76mm. 

5 Packing 

1. It is sealed in the plastic bag with a few rolls together, and packed 

in the cotton box 0,45*0,45*0,5м.  

2. In case for container, it may be put on the pallet and is fixed with 

film rolling for water proof.. 

 

6 Shipment 

1. Minimum order - one corrugated box. 

2. We will provide palletizing and loading on any form of transport, 

If necessary. 

7 Keeping 

1. The warm dry conditions.  

2. The shelf life of 3 years from date of manufacture. 




