

ChaySnab Company Ltd The exclusive distributor KAN in Russia

# ZHEJIANG KAN SPECIALITIES MATERIAL CO. LTD



### SPECIFICATION

# Heatsealing filter paper for teabag





## 1 Type and technical data

ITEM		UNIT	STANDARD				
			16.5g	17.5g	21g	22g	23g
GSM		g/cm <sup>2</sup>	16,5±0,8	17,5±0,8	21,0±0,8	22,0±0,8	23,0±0,8
Density		g/cm <sup>3</sup>	0.31±0,03	0.32±0,03	0.33±0.03	0.33±0.05	0.34±0.05
Tensile Strength	MD	kN/m	≥0.40	≥0.45	≥0.50	≥0.60	≥0.50
	CD	kN/m	≥0.10	≥0.11	≥0.11	≥0.20	≥0.12
Sealing Strength		kN/m	≥0.10	≥0.10	≥0.10	≥0.105	≥0.105
Air Permeability		cu	≥10000	≥6000	≥5000	≥4000	≥3000
Moisture		%	≤8.0				

Test method: agreement to producers standard for this product.

### 2 Material ingredient

- 1. Wood pulp 40%
- 2. Abaca fiber 40%
- 3. PP fiber 20%

#### **3 Requirement for Product Apperance**

- 1. The surface of paper sheet should be equal and plane.
- 2. The colour should be equal and without abvious difference for the same batch.
- 3. The edge surface of paper roll should be even, The density of two edges should be same. The paper core should be without ditortion.

#### 4 SIZE

- 1. Roll width of our product can be customized, usually there are 64, 66, 120, 125, 132, 260, 264, 385, 485, 585, 740мм.
- 2. Roll outer diameter is 450-600mm, which can be customized to the customer's requirement and transportation requirement.
- 3. The inner diameter of roll core is 76mm.

#### **5** Packing

- 1. It is sealed in the plastic bag with a few rolls together, and packed in the cotton box 0,45\*0,45\*0,5м.
- 2. In case for container, it may be put on the pallet and is fixed with film rolling for water proof..

#### 6 Shipment

- 1. Minimum order one corrugated box.
- 2. We will provide palletizing and loading on any form of transport, If necessary.

#### 7 Keeping

- 1. The warm dry conditions.
- 2. The shelf life of 3 years from date of manufacture.